## SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No.16568/2023
UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

**VERSUS** 

**VIJAY KUMAR & ORS.** 

Respondent(s)

(IA No. 2393/2024 - APPLICATION FOR PERMISSION)

Date: 29-11-2024 This matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE NONGMEIKAPAM KOTISWAR SINGH [IN CHAMBER]

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Amrish Kumar, AOR

Mr. Vaishnav Kirti Singh, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Jasbir Singh Malik, Adv.

Ms. Rhythm Bharadwaj, Adv.

Mr. Shivraj Singh, Adv.

Mr. Varun Punia, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

- 1. Learned counsel for the petitioners pray for and is granted further one week's time to file spare copies.
- 2. List after one week.

(VIJAY KUMAR)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(KAVITA KWATRA) BRANCH OFFICER